FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/16/2018 11:12 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 95599-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

٧.

FERNANDO JACA-ORTIZ Respondent.

RESPONSE TO STATE'S PETITION FOR REVIEW OF THE COURT OF APPEALS FEBRUARY 18, 2018 DECISION IN STATE V. JACA-ORTIZ

LISE ELLNER Attorney for Respondent

LAW OFFICES OF LISE ELLNER
Post Office Box 2711
Vashon, WA 98070
(206) 930-1090
WSB #20955

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDING PARTY1
B.	COURT OF APPEALS DECISION1
C.	ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1
D.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE
E.	ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD NOT BE ACCEPTED2
	The Decision in State v. Jaca-Ortiz is not in Conflict With a Supreme Court Case
	3
F.	CONCLUSION5

# **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page	
WASHINGTON CASES	
Matter of Dowling, 89 Wn.2d 67, 568 P.2d 799 (1977)	
State v. Aleshire, 89 Wn.2d 67, 568 P.2d 799 (1977)	
State v. Walker, 136 Wn.2d 767, 966 P.2d 883 (1998)	
RULES, STATUTES, AND OTHERS	
RAP 13.4
